

CS No. 58713/16

Shyam Sunder Sachdeva v. Jitender Kumar (Now Deceased) & ors.

09.12.2019

Ld. Presiding Officer has gone to Hon'ble Delhi High Court for attending the programme with regard to Success of Family Courts Mediation Drive Week and Inauguration of Painting Exhibition "Family : Canvas of Love".

Present: Plaintiff in person.

Defendants no. 2 and 4 in person.

PW- Sh. Raj Kumar Bansal is present, but discharged unexamined.

As per instructions of Ld. Presiding Officer, be listed for recording plaintiff's evidence and filing reply to the pending application under Section 151 CPC moved on behalf of plaintiff on 17.01.2020.

(Reader)

**In the Court of District & Sessions Judge (North)
Rohini Courts, Delhi/09.12.2019**