

CS DJ No.58713/2016

Sham Sunder Sachdeva V. Jitender Kumar (Now Deceased).

05.12.2020

Present: Shri D.K. Das, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff with plantitff (through V.C).

Ms. Gurkaran Hora, Ld. Counsel for the L.R of defendant (through V.C)

It is informed on behalf of the plaintiff that one of the PWs i.e PW.3 has expired. It is further submitted on behalf of the plaintiff that LC may be directed to record the remaining evidence. No such direction can be given at this stage in view of the administrative order of Hon'ble High Court of not recording evidence in contested cases .

The matter stands adjourned for P.E **05.04.2021.**

L.C is at liberty to initiate the evidence in terms of previous order of his appointment as and when the same was allowed by the Hon'ble High Court.

(Gagandeep Singh)
ADJ-03, North
Rohini, Delhi