

CS DJ 58713/16

SHAM SUNDER SACHDEVA Vs. JITENDER KUMAR (NOW
DECEASED)

15.12.2021

Present: Plaintiff with counsel Sh. R.K. Padhi.
Sh. Amit Bhatnagar, ld. counsel for defendant
through VC.
Sh. Kush Kumar, son of deceased-defendant.

Fresh vakalatnama filed on behalf of plaintiff. Same
is taken on record.

Ld. Counsel for the defendant submits that he has
not received the copy of application of plaintiff in terms of order
dated 01.09.2021. Copy given to the son of deceased-defendant.

Put up on 23.12.2021 at 2 PM for reply and
arguments on aforesaid application.

(Surender Mohit Singh)
ADJ-04, North, Rohini Courts,
Delhi/15.12.2021