

CS DJ 58713/16

SHAM SUNDER SACHDEVA Vs. JITENDER KUMAR (NOW
DECEASED)

08.08.24

Present: Sh. R.K. Padhi, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff along with
plaintiff in person.

Sh. Amit Bhatnagar, Ld. Counsel for defendants.

Further part arguments heard on the application of
the plaintiff for conducting cross examination of witness Sh.
Mukesh Batra through video conferencing who is stated to be
present in Hyderabad.

Ld. Counsel for the parties are directed to file
relevant orders of procedure for disposal of present application.

Put up for further arguments on aforesaid
application, for 13.09.2024.

(Kishor Kumar)
DJ-04, North, Rohini Courts,
Delhi/08.08.24.